
Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Toot Hill School - Bingham Saturday 23 April 2022

Permit No. OUT 22/218

Match Results

U11 Girls

Mansfield 35.5

Notts 31.0

Newark 30.5

Rushcliffe 18.5

Retford 16.5

Sutton 10.0

Worksop 5.0

U11 Boys

Notts 29.5

Rushcliffe 28.0

Mansfield 25.5

Newark 23.0

Sutton 22.0

Worksop 20.0

Retford 7.0

U13 Girls

Notts 50.0

Mansfield 41.0

Newark 28.0

Rushcliffe 27.0

Sutton 25.5

Worksop 24.0

Retford 5.5

U13 Boys

Rushcliffe 41.5

Mansfield 38.5

Newark 34.0

Notts 29.0

Worksop 26.5

Sutton 19.5

U15 Girls

Notts 54.0

Worksop 37.5

Sutton 32.5

Mansfield 29.0

Rushcliffe 28.0

Retford 19.0

Newark 4.0

U15 Boys

Mansfield 37.0

Newark 37.0

Sutton 35.0

Retford 34.0

Rushcliffe 29.0

Notts 28.0

Worksop 9.0

Overall

Notts 221.5

Mansfield 206.5

Rushcliffe 172.0

Newark 156.5

Sutton 144.5

Worksop 122.0

Retford 82.0

Season Results

U11 Girls

Mansfield 35.5

Notts 31.0

Newark 30.5

Rushcliffe 18.5

Retford 16.5

Sutton 10.0

Worksop 5.0

U11 Boys

Notts 29.5

Rushcliffe 28.0

Mansfield 25.5

Newark 23.0

Sutton 22.0

Worksop 20.0

Retford 7.0

U13 Girls

Notts 50.0

Mansfield 41.0

Newark 28.0

Rushcliffe 27.0

Sutton 25.5

Worksop 24.0

Retford 5.5

U13 Boys

Rushcliffe 41.5

Mansfield 38.5

Newark 34.0

Notts 29.0

Worksop 26.5

Sutton 19.5

U15 Girls

Notts 54.0

Worksop 37.5

Sutton 32.5

Mansfield 29.0

Rushcliffe 28.0

Retford 19.0

Newark 4.0

U15 Boys

Mansfield 37.0

Newark 37.0

Sutton 35.0

Retford 34.0

Rushcliffe 29.0

Notts 28.0

Worksop 9.0

Overall

Notts 221.5

Mansfield 206.5

Rushcliffe 172.0

Newark 156.5

Sutton 144.5

Worksop 122.0

Retford 82.0

Athletes of Match

Girls Track Hollie Flint Mansfield U13 Girls 200m 28.40 G2

Girls Field Edee Gascoyne Mansfield U11 Girls Long Jump 3.28 G2

Boys Track Sebastian Thornewell Rushcliffe U15 Boys 800m 2:14.90 G4

Boys Field Theo  Bezoari-Oldfield Worksop U11 Boys Howler Javelin33.03 G2



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Toot Hill School - Bingham Saturday 23 April 2022

Permit No. OUT 22/218

U11 Girls
80m
Mini League Record
11.30  Charlotte McLennagham  Notts  2007
Notts Grade 1  12.30

Scoring Athletes

861g Chloe Rawson Notts U11g 13.00 6.5 G4

13g Edee Gascoyne Mansfield U11g 13.00 6.5 G4

218g Jessica Green Rushcliffe U11g 13.70 4.5

180g Olivia  Germany Newark U11g 13.70 4.5

17 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

861g Chloe Rawson Notts U11g 13.00 G4

13g Edee Gascoyne Mansfield U11g 13.00 G4

19g Isla Yale Mansfield U11g 13.60

805g Elizabeth Abdy Notts U11g 13.60

218g Jessica Green Rushcliffe U11g 13.70

180g Olivia  Germany Newark U11g 13.70

92g Jessica Aplin Mansfield U11g 13.80

396g Bella Nicholson Rushcliffe U11g 14.00

103g Evangeline Chrispin Newark U11g 14.20

887g Lwam Semere Notts U11g 14.30

68g Amelie Lowe Mansfield U11g 14.80

91g Isabelle Wood Mansfield U11g 14.80

883g Beth Tuffnell Notts U11g 15.30

61g Maisie Lowe Mansfield U11g 15.30

173g Sophie Owen Newark U11g 15.30

824g Anushka  Karappuiah Notts U11g 15.40

81g Poppy Wood Mansfield U11g 16.80

600m
Mini League Record
1:50.30  Maisie Mullett  Newark  June 2021
Notts Grade 1  1:56.80

Scoring Athletes

218g Jessica Green Rushcliffe U11g 2:14.70 7

66g Martha  Manson Mansfield U11g 2:20.10 6

580g Sophia Niemcow Sutton U11g 2:21.50 5

103g Evangeline Chrispin Newark U11g 2:27.80 4

883g Beth Tuffnell Notts U11g 2:30.30 3

457g Heidi Marks Worksop U11g 2:34.30 2

12 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

218g Jessica Green Rushcliffe U11g 2:14.70

396g Bella Nicholson Rushcliffe U11g 2:17.30

66g Martha  Manson Mansfield U11g 2:20.10

580g Sophia Niemcow Sutton U11g 2:21.50

17g Olivia Wright Mansfield U11g 2:27.50

103g Evangeline Chrispin Newark U11g 2:27.80

883g Beth Tuffnell Notts U11g 2:30.30

457g Heidi Marks Worksop U11g 2:34.30

91g Isabelle Wood Mansfield U11g 2:35.70

61g Maisie Lowe Mansfield U11g 2:35.80

183g Sophie McAleese Newark U11g 2:38.50

377g Lily  Hyman Rushcliffe U11g 2:41.40



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Toot Hill School - Bingham Saturday 23 April 2022

Permit No. OUT 22/218

U11 Girls
150m
Mini League Record
20.90  Charlotte McLennagham  Notts  2008
Notts Grade 1  23.18

Scoring Athletes

861g Chloe Rawson Notts U11g 25.70 6.5

605g Phoebe Ball Retford U11g 25.70 6.5

180g Olivia  Germany Newark U11g 26.00 5

92g Jessica Aplin Mansfield U11g 27.00 4

580g Sophia Niemcow Sutton U11g 28.90 3

457g Heidi Marks Worksop U11g 30.70 2

15 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

861g Chloe Rawson Notts U11g 25.70

605g Phoebe Ball Retford U11g 25.70

180g Olivia  Germany Newark U11g 26.00

805g Elizabeth Abdy Notts U11g 27.00

92g Jessica Aplin Mansfield U11g 27.00

66g Martha  Manson Mansfield U11g 27.20

19g Isla Yale Mansfield U11g 27.90

580g Sophia Niemcow Sutton U11g 28.90

183g Sophie McAleese Newark U11g 29.20

887g Lwam Semere Notts U11g 29.30

173g Sophie Owen Newark U11g 29.50

883g Beth Tuffnell Notts U11g 30.00

457g Heidi Marks Worksop U11g 30.70

4g Maisy Adams Mansfield U11g 31.60

651g Xena Marshall Retford U11g 37.50

4 x 100m Relay
Mini League Record
61.90  Notts  June 2010
Sharnee/Anna/Florence/Tess

Scoring Teams

Newark U11g 72.60 7

Notts U11g 74.20 6

Mansfield U11g 77.60 5

3 Competing Teams (in rank order)

Newark U11g 72.60

173g Sophie Owen U11g

183g Sophie McAleese U11g

103g Evangeline Chrispin U11g

180g Olivia  Germany U11g

Notts U11g 74.20

805g Elizabeth Abdy U11g

883g Beth Tuffnell U11g

824g Anushka  Karappuiah U11g

861g Chloe Rawson U11g

Mansfield U11g 77.60

66g Martha  Manson U11g

92g Jessica Aplin U11g

68g Amelie Lowe U11g

91g Isabelle Wood U11g



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Toot Hill School - Bingham Saturday 23 April 2022

Permit No. OUT 22/218

U11 Girls
Long Jump
Mini League Record
3.75  Paige Daughtry  Worksop  June 2008
Notts Grade 1  3.45

Scoring Athletes

13g Edee Gascoyne Mansfield U11g 3.28 7 G2

861g Chloe Rawson Notts U11g 2.96 6 G4

103g Evangeline Chrispin Newark U11g 2.80 5

605g Phoebe Ball Retford U11g 2.75 4

396g Bella Nicholson Rushcliffe U11g 2.36 3

580g Sophia Niemcow Sutton U11g 2.22 2

457g Heidi Marks Worksop U11g 1.83 1

19 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

13g Edee Gascoyne Mansfield U11g 3.28 G2

861g Chloe Rawson Notts U11g 2.96 G4

103g Evangeline Chrispin Newark U11g 2.80

605g Phoebe Ball Retford U11g 2.75

805g Elizabeth Abdy Notts U11g 2.67

92g Jessica Aplin Mansfield U11g 2.65

19g Isla Yale Mansfield U11g 2.62

396g Bella Nicholson Rushcliffe U11g 2.36

580g Sophia Niemcow Sutton U11g 2.22

4g Maisy Adams Mansfield U11g 2.21

218g Jessica Green Rushcliffe U11g 2.18

180g Olivia  Germany Newark U11g 2.17

17g Olivia Wright Mansfield U11g 2.06

68g Amelie Lowe Mansfield U11g 2.06

91g Isabelle Wood Mansfield U11g 1.91

457g Heidi Marks Worksop U11g 1.83

81g Poppy Wood Mansfield U11g 1.77

377g Lily  Hyman Rushcliffe U11g 1.76

651g Xena Marshall Retford U11g 0.00

Howler Javelin
Mini League Record
33.90  Annabel Peach  Newark  May 2012
Notts Grade 1  24.35

Scoring Athletes

68g Amelie Lowe Mansfield U11g 15.72 7

605g Phoebe Ball Retford U11g 14.62 6

173g Sophie Owen Newark U11g 10.56 5

377g Lily  Hyman Rushcliffe U11g 9.87 4

824g Anushka  Karappuiah Notts U11g 8.52 3

10 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

68g Amelie Lowe Mansfield U11g 15.72

605g Phoebe Ball Retford U11g 14.62

173g Sophie Owen Newark U11g 10.56

61g Maisie Lowe Mansfield U11g 9.95

377g Lily  Hyman Rushcliffe U11g 9.87

651g Xena Marshall Retford U11g 9.86

183g Sophie McAleese Newark U11g 8.69

4g Maisy Adams Mansfield U11g 8.56

824g Anushka  Karappuiah Notts U11g 8.52

81g Poppy Wood Mansfield U11g 7.52



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Toot Hill School - Bingham Saturday 23 April 2022

Permit No. OUT 22/218

U11 Boys
80m
Mini League Record
11.20  Louis Hallam  Rushcliffe  June 2017
AAA Grade 1  11.70

Scoring Athletes

884b Xavier Jarosiewicz Notts U11b 12.90 6.5

99b Evan Williams Mansfield U11b 12.90 6.5

135b Theo Lebeter Newark U11b 13.30 5

580b Rowan Dobb Sutton U11b 13.90 4

635b Isaac Beresford Retford U11b 14.00 3

301b Henry Pugh Rushcliffe U11b 14.30 2

22 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

828b William Cooney Notts U13b 12.70

884b Xavier Jarosiewicz Notts U11b 12.90

99b Evan Williams Mansfield U11b 12.90

135b Theo Lebeter Newark U11b 13.30

882b Jacob Goode Notts U11b 13.70

132b Carlos Tejero Newark U11b 13.70

146b Jason Unaigwe Newark U11b 13.80

580b Rowan Dobb Sutton U11b 13.90

635b Isaac Beresford Retford U11b 14.00

581b Samuel Dobb Sutton U11b 14.30

301b Henry Pugh Rushcliffe U11b 14.30

886b Bruno Wojtowicz Notts U11b 14.40

815b Ethan Daykin Notts U11b 14.40

138b Jacob Dunmore Newark U11b 14.60

885b Leon Wojtowicz Notts U13b 14.60

26b William Kenney Mansfield U11b 14.80

357b Zac Ward Rushcliffe U11b 14.80

243b Adam Hardisty Rushcliffe U11b 14.90

588b Riley Cooper Sutton U11b 15.30

148b Sol Bowman Newark U11b 15.50

92b Arthur Hinks Mansfield U11b 15.60

587b Finn Greenhalgh Sutton U11b 16.50

600m
Mini League Record
1:48.20  Jack Harmer  Notts  July 2009
Notts Grade 1  1:55.40

Scoring Athletes

354b Henry Oldridge Rushcliffe U11b 2:04.70 7 G4

424b Theo  Bezoari-Oldfield Worksop U11b 2:05.80 6 G4

4b Mihnea Radu Mansfield U11b 2:10.70 5

884b Xavier Jarosiewicz Notts U11b 2:10.70 4

580b Rowan Dobb Sutton U11b 2:13.70 3

132b Carlos Tejero Newark U11b 2:15.50 2

635b Isaac Beresford Retford U11b 2:19.10 1

15 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

354b Henry Oldridge Rushcliffe U11b 2:04.70 G4

424b Theo  Bezoari-Oldfield Worksop U11b 2:05.80 G4

359b Toby  Paget Rushcliffe U11b 2:08.30 G4

4b Mihnea Radu Mansfield U11b 2:10.70

884b Xavier Jarosiewicz Notts U11b 2:10.70

357b Zac Ward Rushcliffe U11b 2:13.30

580b Rowan Dobb Sutton U11b 2:13.70

826b Tom Grady Notts U11b 2:14.60

132b Carlos Tejero Newark U11b 2:15.50

815b Ethan Daykin Notts U11b 2:16.60

146b Jason Unaigwe Newark U11b 2:16.80

135b Theo Lebeter Newark U11b 2:17.00

635b Isaac Beresford Retford U11b 2:19.10

886b Bruno Wojtowicz Notts U11b 2:20.80

458b Henry Marks Worksop U11b 2:25.60



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Toot Hill School - Bingham Saturday 23 April 2022

Permit No. OUT 22/218

U11 Boys
150m
Mini League Record
21.00  Louis Hallam  Rushcliffe  May 2017
Notts Grade 1  22.18

Scoring Athletes

354b Henry Oldridge Rushcliffe U11b 24.30 7

4b Mihnea Radu Mansfield U11b 24.80 6

882b Jacob Goode Notts U11b 25.70 5

107b Jax Thomas Newark U11b 27.10 4

584b Tyler Broadhead Sutton U11b 27.70 3

458b Henry Marks Worksop U11b 29.00 2

13 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

354b Henry Oldridge Rushcliffe U11b 24.30

4b Mihnea Radu Mansfield U11b 24.80

99b Evan Williams Mansfield U11b 25.50

882b Jacob Goode Notts U11b 25.70

107b Jax Thomas Newark U11b 27.10

359b Toby  Paget Rushcliffe U11b 27.20

584b Tyler Broadhead Sutton U11b 27.70

815b Ethan Daykin Notts U11b 27.90

301b Henry Pugh Rushcliffe U11b 27.90

458b Henry Marks Worksop U11b 29.00

186b Heath Thomas Newark U11b 29.90

138b Jacob Dunmore Newark U11b 29.90

26b William Kenney Mansfield U11b 30.40

4 x 100m Relay
Mini League Record
61.40  Notts  June 2012
Daniel/Cole/Mykah/Alfie

Scoring Teams

Notts U11b 66.70 7

Newark U11b 70.40 6

Sutton U11b 73.60 5

4 Competing Teams (in rank order)

Notts U11b 66.70

826b Tom Grady U11b

815b Ethan Daykin U11b

882b Jacob Goode U11b

886b Bruno Wojtowicz U11b

Mansfield Guest 68.10

73b Xander Arbon U13b

4b Mihnea Radu U11b

26b William Kenney U11b

99b Evan Williams U11b

Newark U11b 70.40

146b Jason Unaigwe U11b

135b Theo Lebeter U11b

132b Carlos Tejero U11b

148b Sol Bowman U11b

Sutton U11b 73.60

587b Finn Greenhalgh U11b

584b Tyler Broadhead U11b

581b Samuel Dobb U11b

580b Rowan Dobb U11b



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Toot Hill School - Bingham Saturday 23 April 2022

Permit No. OUT 22/218

U11 Boys
Howler Javelin
Mini League Record
38.50  Mathew Young  Mansfield  June 2017
Notts Grade 1  33.62

Scoring Athletes

424b Theo  Bezoari-Oldfield Worksop U11b 33.03 7 G2

354b Henry Oldridge Rushcliffe U11b 31.45 6 G2

581b Samuel Dobb Sutton U11b 26.28 5 G4

884b Xavier Jarosiewicz Notts U11b 22.31 4

635b Isaac Beresford Retford U11b 18.15 3

148b Sol Bowman Newark U11b 16.43 2

26b William Kenney Mansfield U11b 13.67 1

17 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

424b Theo  Bezoari-Oldfield Worksop U11b 33.03 G2

354b Henry Oldridge Rushcliffe U11b 31.45 G2

581b Samuel Dobb Sutton U11b 26.28 G4

828b William Cooney Notts U13b 23.01

884b Xavier Jarosiewicz Notts U11b 22.31

826b Tom Grady Notts U11b 21.56

580b Rowan Dobb Sutton U11b 21.40

635b Isaac Beresford Retford U11b 18.15

243b Adam Hardisty Rushcliffe U11b 18.09

148b Sol Bowman Newark U11b 16.43

584b Tyler Broadhead Sutton U11b 16.10

587b Finn Greenhalgh Sutton U11b 13.78

26b William Kenney Mansfield U11b 13.67

885b Leon Wojtowicz Notts U13b 13.33

588b Riley Cooper Sutton U11b 12.07

107b Jax Thomas Newark U11b 11.77

186b Heath Thomas Newark U11b 11.40

Long Jump
Mini League Record
4.24  Mykah Skervin  Notts  May 2012
AAA Grade 1  3.97

Scoring Athletes

4b Mihnea Radu Mansfield U11b 3.29 7 G4

359b Toby  Paget Rushcliffe U11b 3.03 6 G4

424b Theo  Bezoari-Oldfield Worksop U11b 2.84 5

135b Theo Lebeter Newark U11b 2.67 4

886b Bruno Wojtowicz Notts U11b 2.50 3

581b Samuel Dobb Sutton U11b 2.47 2

23 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

828b William Cooney Notts U13b 3.52

4b Mihnea Radu Mansfield U11b 3.29 G4

359b Toby  Paget Rushcliffe U11b 3.03 G4

99b Evan Williams Mansfield U11b 3.01 G4

424b Theo  Bezoari-Oldfield Worksop U11b 2.84

135b Theo Lebeter Newark U11b 2.67

132b Carlos Tejero Newark U11b 2.64

886b Bruno Wojtowicz Notts U11b 2.50

581b Samuel Dobb Sutton U11b 2.47

826b Tom Grady Notts U11b 2.42

107b Jax Thomas Newark U11b 2.40

584b Tyler Broadhead Sutton U11b 2.33

138b Jacob Dunmore Newark U11b 2.24

243b Adam Hardisty Rushcliffe U11b 2.14

186b Heath Thomas Newark U11b 2.07

148b Sol Bowman Newark U11b 2.03

458b Henry Marks Worksop U11b 2.01

357b Zac Ward Rushcliffe U11b 2.01

587b Finn Greenhalgh Sutton U11b 1.85

885b Leon Wojtowicz Notts U13b 1.82

882b Jacob Goode Notts U11b 1.81

146b Jason Unaigwe Newark U11b 1.65

588b Riley Cooper Sutton U11b 0.00



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Toot Hill School - Bingham Saturday 23 April 2022

Permit No. OUT 22/218

U13 Girls
70m Hurdles
Mini League Record
11.80  Anna Davis  Notts  2007
11.80  Isabelle Brroks  Notts  2007
AAA Grade 1  12.00

Scoring Athletes

857g Freya Lacey Notts U13g 13.00 7 G4

67g Sophie Peet Mansfield U13g 15.50 6

397g Lily  Hughes Rushcliffe U13g 15.60 4.5

556g Maisy Willetts Sutton U13g 15.60 4.5

9 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

857g Freya Lacey Notts U13g 13.00 G4

880g Sofia Caseldine Notts U13g 14.70

67g Sophie Peet Mansfield U13g 15.50

397g Lily  Hughes Rushcliffe U13g 15.60

556g Maisy Willetts Sutton U13g 15.60

7g Olivia Frith Mansfield U13g 15.70

840g Faith Kimani Notts U13g 15.90

98g Isla Jones Mansfield U13g 17.20

550g Abigale Howell Sutton U13g 17.30

100m
Mini League Record
13.00  Charlotte McLennagham  Notts  May 2010
AAA Grade 1  13.50

Scoring Athletes

89g Hollie Flint Mansfield U13g 14.20 7 G4

848g Shylah Barrett Notts U13g 15.10 6

274g Olivia Reilly Rushcliffe U13g 15.50 5

171g Lucy Beardsmore Newark U13g 16.00 4

558g Daisie Smith Sutton U13g 16.70 2

648g Amelia Read Retford U13g 16.70 2

456g Summer Johnson Worksop U13g 16.70 2

26 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

89g Hollie Flint Mansfield U13g 14.20 G4

94g Georgia Flint Mansfield U13g 14.80

848g Shylah Barrett Notts U13g 15.10

3g Scarlett Jane Mansfield U13g 15.30

274g Olivia Reilly Rushcliffe U13g 15.50

171g Lucy Beardsmore Newark U13g 16.00

813g Asari Boafo-Fogo Notts U13g 16.20

840g Faith Kimani Notts U13g 16.30

5g Charlotte Marshall Mansfield U13g 16.40

397g Lily  Hughes Rushcliffe U13g 16.50

38g Maya Bonser Mansfield U13g 16.50

823g Nevaeh Mohamed Notts U13g 16.60

881g Tanaya Elliott-Cole Notts U13g 16.60

558g Daisie Smith Sutton U13g 16.70

648g Amelia Read Retford U13g 16.70

18g Freya Martin Mansfield U13g 16.70

456g Summer Johnson Worksop U13g 16.70

7g Olivia Frith Mansfield U13g 16.80

851g Nadia Krassowska Notts U13g 16.90

860g Caitlyn O'Grady Notts U13g 16.90

369g Anaelle Horstwood Rushcliffe U13g 17.10

488g Olivia Wright Worksop U13g 17.50

387g Sophie Alabraba Rushcliffe U13g 18.00

499g Emilia Jonczyk Worksop U13g 18.10

24g Olivia Shaw Mansfield U13g 18.90

16g Poppy Ward Mansfield U13g 20.20



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Toot Hill School - Bingham Saturday 23 April 2022

Permit No. OUT 22/218

U13 Girls
200m
Mini League Record
26.40  Charlotte McLennagham  Notts  May 2010
AAA Grade 1  28.30

Scoring Athletes

89g Hollie Flint Mansfield U13g 28.40 7 G2

848g Shylah Barrett Notts U13g 30.70 6 G4

119g Maisie Mullett Newark U13g 31.50 5

658g Tess Buchanan Retford U13g 32.90 3.5

274g Olivia Reilly Rushcliffe U13g 32.90 3.5

422g Miley Townrow Worksop U13g 33.60 2

30 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

89g Hollie Flint Mansfield U13g 28.40 G2

3g Scarlett Jane Mansfield U13g 30.30 G4

94g Georgia Flint Mansfield U13g 30.40 G4

848g Shylah Barrett Notts U13g 30.70 G4

119g Maisie Mullett Newark U13g 31.50

880g Sofia Caseldine Notts U13g 31.70

25g Florence Kenney Mansfield U13g 31.80

658g Tess Buchanan Retford U13g 32.90

274g Olivia Reilly Rushcliffe U13g 32.90

881g Tanaya Elliott-Cole Notts U13g 33.10

823g Nevaeh Mohamed Notts U13g 33.10

18g Freya Martin Mansfield U13g 33.20

171g Lucy Beardsmore Newark U13g 33.30

813g Asari Boafo-Fogo Notts U13g 33.40

422g Miley Townrow Worksop U13g 33.60

258g Lyla Morrow Rushcliffe U13g 33.60

96g Lily Smith Mansfield U13g 33.70

5g Charlotte Marshall Mansfield U13g 33.90

67g Sophie Peet Mansfield U13g 34.60

648g Amelia Read Retford U13g 34.80

369g Anaelle Horstwood Rushcliffe U13g 35.20

488g Olivia Wright Worksop U13g 35.20

38g Maya Bonser Mansfield U13g 35.20

109g Niamh Ford Newark U13g 35.30

851g Nadia Krassowska Notts U13g 35.40

860g Caitlyn O'Grady Notts U13g 36.20

387g Sophie Alabraba Rushcliffe U13g 37.10

28g Myannie Westwood Mansfield U13g 37.20

499g Emilia Jonczyk Worksop U13g 38.70

394g Ava Watson Rushcliffe U13g 41.00

800m
Mini League Record
2:25.70  Beth Hamilton  Mansfield  July 2018
AAA Grade 1  2:27.50

Scoring Athletes

119g Maisie Mullett Newark U13g 2:36.30 7 G4

814g Isabelle Davey Notts U13g 2:39.70 6 G4

25g Florence Kenney Mansfield U13g 2:42.30 5

258g Lyla Morrow Rushcliffe U13g 2:53.60 4

422g Miley Townrow Worksop U13g 2:56.00 3

551g Emily Pares Sutton U13g 3:05.10 2

20 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

119g Maisie Mullett Newark U13g 2:36.30 G4

814g Isabelle Davey Notts U13g 2:39.70 G4

25g Florence Kenney Mansfield U13g 2:42.30

258g Lyla Morrow Rushcliffe U13g 2:53.60

857g Freya Lacey Notts U13g 2:55.90

422g Miley Townrow Worksop U13g 2:56.00

98g Isla Jones Mansfield U13g 2:59.60

109g Niamh Ford Newark U13g 3:02.50

840g Faith Kimani Notts U13g 3:04.30

551g Emily Pares Sutton U13g 3:05.10

552g Olivia Niemcow Sutton U13g 3:05.60

24g Olivia Shaw Mansfield U13g 3:07.10

28g Myannie Westwood Mansfield U13g 3:08.20

557g Hattie Shiels Sutton U13g 3:09.70

839g Winta Semere Notts U13g 3:12.40

550g Abigale Howell Sutton U13g 3:16.60

554g Isla Millns Sutton U13g 3:17.70

352g Georgia Lees Rushcliffe U13g 3:18.00

456g Summer Johnson Worksop U13g 3:20.80

394g Ava Watson Rushcliffe U13g 3:30.80



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Toot Hill School - Bingham Saturday 23 April 2022

Permit No. OUT 22/218

U13 Girls
4 x 100m Relay
Mini League Record
55.10  Notts  June 2014
Holly/Amy/Millie/Lily-May

Scoring Teams

Notts U13g 61.00 7

Mansfield U13g 61.80 6

Rushcliffe U13g 63.40 5

Worksop U13g 67.80 4

Sutton U13g 69.80 3

8 Competing Teams (in rank order)

Notts U13g 61.00

813g Asari Boafo-Fogo U13g

814g Isabelle Davey U13g

857g Freya Lacey U13g

848g Shylah Barrett U13g

Mansfield U13g 61.80

38g Maya Bonser U13g

3g Scarlett Jane U13g

18g Freya Martin U13g

25g Florence Kenney U13g

Newark Guest 63.00

119g Maisie Mullett U13g

109g Niamh Ford U13g

171g Lucy Beardsmore U13g

112g Ana Billanie U15g

Rushcliffe U13g 63.40

258g Lyla Morrow U13g

387g Sophie Alabraba U13g

397g Lily  Hughes U13g

274g Olivia Reilly U13g

Mansfield U13g 65.50

28g Myannie Westwood U13g

98g Isla Jones U13g

5g Charlotte Marshall U13g

67g Sophie Peet U13g

Worksop U13g 67.80

488g Olivia Wright U13g

456g Summer Johnson U13g

499g Emilia Jonczyk U13g

422g Miley Townrow U13g

Sutton U13g 69.80

557g Hattie Shiels U13g

558g Daisie Smith U13g

554g Isla Millns U13g

556g Maisy Willetts U13g

Retford Guest 69.80

651g Xena Marshall U11g

648g Amelia Read U13g

605g Phoebe Ball U11g

658g Tess Buchanan U13g

High Jump
Mini League Record
1.46  Natasha Need  Notts  June 2019
AAA Grade 1  1.41

Scoring Athletes

456g Summer Johnson Worksop U13g 1.18 7

848g Shylah Barrett Notts U13g 1.05 6

558g Daisie Smith Sutton U13g 1.00 5

7 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

456g Summer Johnson Worksop U13g 1.18

422g Miley Townrow Worksop U13g 1.18

848g Shylah Barrett Notts U13g 1.05

558g Daisie Smith Sutton U13g 1.00

556g Maisy Willetts Sutton U13g 0.00

98g Isla Jones Mansfield U13g 0.00

16g Poppy Ward Mansfield U13g 0.00



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Toot Hill School - Bingham Saturday 23 April 2022

Permit No. OUT 22/218

U13 Girls
Long Jump
Mini League Record
4.69  Tania Smith  Mansfield  June 2016
AAA Grade 1  4.50

Scoring Athletes

3g Scarlett Jane Mansfield U13g 3.58 7

857g Freya Lacey Notts U13g 3.52 6

119g Maisie Mullett Newark U13g 3.08 5

552g Olivia Niemcow Sutton U13g 2.91 4

274g Olivia Reilly Rushcliffe U13g 2.90 3

488g Olivia Wright Worksop U13g 2.09 2

23 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

3g Scarlett Jane Mansfield U13g 3.58

857g Freya Lacey Notts U13g 3.52

5g Charlotte Marshall Mansfield U13g 3.46

7g Olivia Frith Mansfield U13g 3.09

38g Maya Bonser Mansfield U13g 3.08

119g Maisie Mullett Newark U13g 3.08

67g Sophie Peet Mansfield U13g 3.05

552g Olivia Niemcow Sutton U13g 2.91

274g Olivia Reilly Rushcliffe U13g 2.90

352g Georgia Lees Rushcliffe U13g 2.88

851g Nadia Krassowska Notts U13g 2.86

18g Freya Martin Mansfield U13g 2.83

397g Lily  Hughes Rushcliffe U13g 2.77

558g Daisie Smith Sutton U13g 2.74

551g Emily Pares Sutton U13g 2.72

387g Sophie Alabraba Rushcliffe U13g 2.61

109g Niamh Ford Newark U13g 2.56

96g Lily Smith Mansfield U13g 2.50

557g Hattie Shiels Sutton U13g 2.36

28g Myannie Westwood Mansfield U13g 2.25

554g Isla Millns Sutton U13g 2.21

488g Olivia Wright Worksop U13g 2.09

394g Ava Watson Rushcliffe U13g 1.84

Javelin
Mini League Record
30.02  Alex Arbon  Sutton  July 2016
AAA Grade 1  24.60

Scoring Athletes

171g Lucy Beardsmore Newark U13g 13.55 7

880g Sofia Caseldine Notts U13g 11.78 6

556g Maisy Willetts Sutton U13g 11.75 5

499g Emilia Jonczyk Worksop U13g 7.55 4

16g Poppy Ward Mansfield U13g 7.49 3

369g Anaelle Horstwood Rushcliffe U13g 7.19 2

12 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

171g Lucy Beardsmore Newark U13g 13.55

880g Sofia Caseldine Notts U13g 11.78

556g Maisy Willetts Sutton U13g 11.75

557g Hattie Shiels Sutton U13g 10.85

550g Abigale Howell Sutton U13g 10.20

551g Emily Pares Sutton U13g 8.52

554g Isla Millns Sutton U13g 7.99

499g Emilia Jonczyk Worksop U13g 7.55

16g Poppy Ward Mansfield U13g 7.49

369g Anaelle Horstwood Rushcliffe U13g 7.19

25g Florence Kenney Mansfield U13g 7.14

552g Olivia Niemcow Sutton U13g 6.49



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Toot Hill School - Bingham Saturday 23 April 2022

Permit No. OUT 22/218

U13 Boys
75m Hurdles
Mini League Record
12.50  Ben Rendell  Notts  July 2013
AAA Grade 1  12.90

Scoring Athletes

123b Reuben Shivas Newark U13b 17.10 7

283b Oscar Bailey Rushcliffe U13b 17.60 6

3 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

123b Reuben Shivas Newark U13b 17.10

150b Lucas Peel Newark U13b 17.50

283b Oscar Bailey Rushcliffe U13b 17.60

100m
Mini League Record
12.10  Yaw Afirifah-Mensah  Notts  June 2018
AAA Grade 1  12.90

Scoring Athletes

5b Rhys Aplin Mansfield U13b 14.80 7

802b Andy Wong Notts U13b 15.20 6

550b Lucas Broadhead Sutton U13b 15.80 5

344b James Hardisty Rushcliffe U13b 16.10 3.5

150b Lucas Peel Newark U13b 16.10 3.5

15 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

5b Rhys Aplin Mansfield U13b 14.80

802b Andy Wong Notts U13b 15.20

550b Lucas Broadhead Sutton U13b 15.80

344b James Hardisty Rushcliffe U13b 16.10

827b Bailey Haynes Notts U13b 16.10

150b Lucas Peel Newark U13b 16.10

551b Jack Pares Sutton U13b 16.30

136b Dominic  Taylor Newark U13b 16.40

168b Ben Ludlam Newark U13b 16.40

14b Rowan Tomsett Mansfield U13b 16.50

886b Bruno Wojtowicz Notts U11b 16.60

386b Austin Filer Rushcliffe U13b 16.90

804b Jacob Smith Notts U13b 17.10

6b Oliver Buglass Mansfield U15b 17.50

13b Owen  Pilmore Mansfield U13b 17.60



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Toot Hill School - Bingham Saturday 23 April 2022

Permit No. OUT 22/218

U13 Boys
200m
Mini League Record
25.00  Yaw Afirifah-Mensah  Notts  June 2018
AAA Grade 1  26.70

Scoring Athletes

365b Adam Paget Rushcliffe U13b 30.00 7

550b Lucas Broadhead Sutton U13b 31.30 5.5

5b Rhys Aplin Mansfield U13b 31.30 5.5

827b Bailey Haynes Notts U13b 31.40 4

477b Felix Woods Worksop U13b 32.00 2.5

196b Edward Macintyre Newark U13b 32.00 2.5

21 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

365b Adam Paget Rushcliffe U13b 30.00

550b Lucas Broadhead Sutton U13b 31.30

5b Rhys Aplin Mansfield U13b 31.30

827b Bailey Haynes Notts U13b 31.40

802b Andy Wong Notts U13b 31.70

477b Felix Woods Worksop U13b 32.00

196b Edward Macintyre Newark U13b 32.00

136b Dominic  Taylor Newark U13b 32.80

28b JJ Townsend Mansfield U13b 32.90

321b Otto Johnstone Rushcliffe U13b 33.00

128b Lewis Biggin Newark U13b 33.10

804b Jacob Smith Notts U13b 33.20

551b Jack Pares Sutton U13b 33.70

435b Oskar Woods Worksop U13b 33.80

386b Austin Filer Rushcliffe U13b 34.80

14b Rowan Tomsett Mansfield U13b 35.30

170b Charlie McAleese Newark U13b 35.60

305b Isaac Wright Rushcliffe U13b 37.30

83b Max Richards Mansfield U13b 38.50

13b Owen  Pilmore Mansfield U13b 38.60

12b William Sinclair Mansfield U13b 40.70

800m
Mini League Record
2:15.70  Jake Greenhaigh  Notts  July 2018
AAA Grade 1  2:21.50

Scoring Athletes

22b Harry Woodcock Mansfield U13b 2:34.50 7

365b Adam Paget Rushcliffe U13b 2:38.70 6

550b Lucas Broadhead Sutton U13b 2:43.40 5

878b Harry Sinski Notts U13b 2:46.80 4

477b Felix Woods Worksop U13b 2:47.30 3

196b Edward Macintyre Newark U13b 2:48.20 2

20 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

22b Harry Woodcock Mansfield U13b 2:34.50

365b Adam Paget Rushcliffe U13b 2:38.70

3b Daniel Adams Mansfield U13b 2:41.50

550b Lucas Broadhead Sutton U13b 2:43.40

878b Harry Sinski Notts U13b 2:46.80

477b Felix Woods Worksop U13b 2:47.30

196b Edward Macintyre Newark U13b 2:48.20

866b Joshua Groves Notts U13b 2:49.40

321b Otto Johnstone Rushcliffe U13b 2:49.60

827b Bailey Haynes Notts U13b 2:49.80

62b Oliver Mc-Clemmens Mansfield U13b 2:50.00

804b Jacob Smith Notts U13b 2:50.30

128b Lewis Biggin Newark U13b 2:54.40

123b Reuben Shivas Newark U13b 2:58.40

364b George Mousley Rushcliffe U13b 3:00.40

6b Oliver Buglass Mansfield U15b 3:03.20

283b Oscar Bailey Rushcliffe U13b 3:03.90

28b JJ Townsend Mansfield U13b 3:07.80

83b Max Richards Mansfield U13b 3:08.70

305b Isaac Wright Rushcliffe U13b 3:15.00



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Toot Hill School - Bingham Saturday 23 April 2022

Permit No. OUT 22/218

U13 Boys
4 x 100m Relay
Mini League Record
56.40  Notts  May 2018
Kwado/Ashley/Jake/Yaw

Scoring Teams

Mansfield U13b 60.90 7

Notts U13b 61.90 6

Newark U13b 63.80 5

Rushcliffe U13b 66.80 4

6 Competing Teams (in rank order)

Mansfield U13b 60.90

5b Rhys Aplin U13b

14b Rowan Tomsett U13b

22b Harry Woodcock U13b

46b Billy Casterton U13b

Notts U13b 61.90

802b Andy Wong U13b

804b Jacob Smith U13b

866b Joshua Groves U13b

827b Bailey Haynes U13b

Newark U13b 63.80

128b Lewis Biggin U13b

196b Edward Macintyre U13b

123b Reuben Shivas U13b

150b Lucas Peel U13b

Rushcliffe Guest 66.80

364b George Mousley U13b

344b James Hardisty U13b

359b Toby  Paget U11b

357b Zac Ward U11b

Rushcliffe U13b 66.80

305b Isaac Wright U13b

386b Austin Filer U13b

365b Adam Paget U13b

283b Oscar Bailey U13b

Mansfield U13b 67.20

28b JJ Townsend U13b

62b Oliver Mc-Clemmens U13b

3b Daniel Adams U13b

83b Max Richards U13b

High Jump
Mini League Record
1.47  Ewan Collier  Rushcliffe  May 2019
AAA Grade 1  1.46

Scoring Athletes

477b Felix Woods Worksop U13b 1.30 7 G4

128b Lewis Biggin Newark U13b 1.15 6

386b Austin Filer Rushcliffe U13b 1.10 5

551b Jack Pares Sutton U13b 1.10 4

73b Xander Arbon Mansfield U13b 1.05 3

7 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

477b Felix Woods Worksop U13b 1.30 G4

128b Lewis Biggin Newark U13b 1.15

386b Austin Filer Rushcliffe U13b 1.10

551b Jack Pares Sutton U13b 1.10

73b Xander Arbon Mansfield U13b 1.05

12b William Sinclair Mansfield U13b 0.00

83b Max Richards Mansfield U13b 0.00



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Toot Hill School - Bingham Saturday 23 April 2022

Permit No. OUT 22/218

U13 Boys
Javelin
Mini League Record
35.91  Mathew Young  Mansfield  June 2019
AAA Grade 1  31.25

Scoring Athletes

435b Oskar Woods Worksop U13b 27.40 7 G3

865b William Reddish Notts U13b 18.98 6

24b Jacob Barron Mansfield U13b 18.12 5

305b Isaac Wright Rushcliffe U13b 15.22 4

168b Ben Ludlam Newark U13b 13.37 3

9 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

435b Oskar Woods Worksop U13b 27.40 G3

865b William Reddish Notts U13b 18.98

24b Jacob Barron Mansfield U13b 18.12

305b Isaac Wright Rushcliffe U13b 15.22

168b Ben Ludlam Newark U13b 13.37

283b Oscar Bailey Rushcliffe U13b 10.07

73b Xander Arbon Mansfield U13b 9.78

136b Dominic  Taylor Newark U13b 0.00

344b James Hardisty Rushcliffe U13b 0.00

Shot Put
Mini League Record New Record
8.99  Jenson Daubrah Scott  Rushcliffe  June 1019
AAA Grade 1  9.50

Scoring Athletes

435b Oskar Woods Worksop U13b 9.05 7 G2

364b George Mousley Rushcliffe U13b 4.93 6

170b Charlie McAleese Newark U13b 4.80 5

24b Jacob Barron Mansfield U13b 3.41 4

343b Jasper Duff Notts U13b 3.39 3

9 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

435b Oskar Woods Worksop U13b 9.05 G2

364b George Mousley Rushcliffe U13b 4.93

344b James Hardisty Rushcliffe U13b 4.81

170b Charlie McAleese Newark U13b 4.80

24b Jacob Barron Mansfield U13b 3.41

343b Jasper Duff Notts U13b 3.39

123b Reuben Shivas Newark U13b 3.33

13b Owen  Pilmore Mansfield U13b 3.26

168b Ben Ludlam Newark U13b 3.05



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Toot Hill School - Bingham Saturday 23 April 2022

Permit No. OUT 22/218

U15 Girls
75m Hurdles
Mini League Record
11.60  Rebecca Johns  Sutton  May 2016
AAA Grade 1  11.80

Scoring Athletes

864g Lucy Ashton Notts U15g 13.80 7

462g Charlotte Ayton Worksop U15g 14.10 6

306g Alana Cook Rushcliffe U15g 16.00 5

93g Amelia Arbon Mansfield U15g 16.30 4

8 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

864g Lucy Ashton Notts U15g 13.80

462g Charlotte Ayton Worksop U15g 14.10

841g Adishti Karuppiah Notts U15g 14.40

455g Kitty Laurence Worksop U15g 15.10

306g Alana Cook Rushcliffe U15g 16.00

392g Nina McEachran Rushcliffe U15g 16.20

93g Amelia Arbon Mansfield U15g 16.30

858g Florence Marette Notts U15g 17.40

100m
Mini League Record
12.20  Charlotte McLennagham  Notts  May 2012
AAA Grade 1  12.70

Scoring Athletes

809g Tami Adesina Notts U15g 14.10 7

462g Charlotte Ayton Worksop U15g 14.70 5.5

544g Sophie Goodridge Sutton U15g 14.70 5.5

50g Katherine Biggs Mansfield U15g 14.90 4

285g Cerys Phillipson Rushcliffe U15g 14.90 3

619g Bethan Harris Retford U15g 15.20 2

112g Ana Billanie Newark U15g 17.50 1

32 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

809g Tami Adesina Notts U15g 14.10

869g Precious Njoku Notts U15g 14.40

462g Charlotte Ayton Worksop U15g 14.70

862g Tomi Adesina Notts U15g 14.70

544g Sophie Goodridge Sutton U15g 14.70

817g Betty Rennocks Notts U15g 14.70

50g Katherine Biggs Mansfield U15g 14.90

285g Cerys Phillipson Rushcliffe U15g 14.90

9g Ava Casterton Mansfield U15g 14.90

520g Georgia Dobb Sutton U15g 15.00

522g Ruby Vickers Sutton U15g 15.00

619g Bethan Harris Retford U15g 15.20

855g Courtney Moore Notts U15g 15.20

523g Katie Spendlove Sutton U15g 15.20

527g Olivia South Sutton U15g 15.30

530g Olivia Wilson Sutton U15g 15.40

536g Lily Roebuck Sutton U15g 15.60

846g Iman Zoko Notts U15g 15.60

39g Jess Wilkinson Mansfield U15g 15.70

537g Honey Cohen Sutton U15g 16.00

661g Natalie Collins Retford U15g 16.00

521g Freya Vincent Sutton U15g 16.00

205g Izzy Baker Rushcliffe U15g 16.20

392g Nina McEachran Rushcliffe U15g 16.30

643g Penelope Thornton Retford U15g 16.50

32g Zia Clayton-Wade Mansfield U15g 16.60

75g Elisha Plant Mansfield U15g 16.90

493g Lily Johnson Worksop U15g 17.30

112g Ana Billanie Newark U15g 17.50

15g Lily Ward Mansfield U15g 18.10

266g Kerenza Woolls Rushcliffe U15g 18.10

542g Ruby Arapi Sutton U15g 18.50



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Toot Hill School - Bingham Saturday 23 April 2022

Permit No. OUT 22/218

U15 Girls
200m
Mini League Record
24.80  Charlotte McLennagham  Notts  May 2012
AAA Grade 1  26.30

Scoring Athletes

809g Tami Adesina Notts U15g 28.10 7

455g Kitty Laurence Worksop U15g 29.60 6

9g Ava Casterton Mansfield U15g 30.20 5

521g Freya Vincent Sutton U15g 30.40 4

619g Bethan Harris Retford U15g 32.80 3

112g Ana Billanie Newark U15g 35.80 2

29 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

809g Tami Adesina Notts U15g 28.10

817g Betty Rennocks Notts U15g 29.50

455g Kitty Laurence Worksop U15g 29.60

869g Precious Njoku Notts U15g 29.70

862g Tomi Adesina Notts U15g 30.10

9g Ava Casterton Mansfield U15g 30.20

521g Freya Vincent Sutton U15g 30.40

520g Georgia Dobb Sutton U15g 31.00

50g Katherine Biggs Mansfield U15g 31.00

841g Adishti Karuppiah Notts U15g 31.00

530g Olivia Wilson Sutton U15g 31.60

855g Courtney Moore Notts U15g 31.70

495g Nadia  Jonczyk Worksop U15g 31.90

877g Mikyla Thomas Notts U15g 31.90

527g Olivia South Sutton U15g 32.00

846g Iman Zoko Notts U15g 32.10

522g Ruby Vickers Sutton U15g 32.20

544g Sophie Goodridge Sutton U15g 32.40

619g Bethan Harris Retford U15g 32.80

32g Zia Clayton-Wade Mansfield U15g 32.90

39g Jess Wilkinson Mansfield U15g 32.90

65g Phoebe Butler Mansfield U15g 33.80

867g Rebecca Butt Notts U15g 33.80

537g Honey Cohen Sutton U15g 34.30

112g Ana Billanie Newark U15g 35.80

493g Lily Johnson Worksop U15g 35.90

75g Elisha Plant Mansfield U15g 36.10

542g Ruby Arapi Sutton U15g 37.30

114g Amy Newbold Newark U15g 37.40

800m
Mini League Record
2:20.80  Georgia Milton  Mansfield  2006
AAA Grade 1  2:19.30

Scoring Athletes

807g Megan Taylor Notts U15g 2:27.20 7 G4

530g Olivia Wilson Sutton U15g 2:40.40 6

306g Alana Cook Rushcliffe U15g 2:42.00 5

93g Amelia Arbon Mansfield U15g 2:42.40 4

627g Holly Limmer Retford U15g 2:50.00 3

495g Nadia  Jonczyk Worksop U15g 3:01.00 2

114g Amy Newbold Newark U15g 3:13.70 1

15 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

807g Megan Taylor Notts U15g 2:27.20 G4

530g Olivia Wilson Sutton U15g 2:40.40

306g Alana Cook Rushcliffe U15g 2:42.00

93g Amelia Arbon Mansfield U15g 2:42.40

389g Kirsten Lees Rushcliffe U15g 2:43.70

257g Alice Grieve Rushcliffe U15g 2:45.40

877g Mikyla Thomas Notts U15g 2:47.80

867g Rebecca Butt Notts U15g 2:47.80

627g Holly Limmer Retford U15g 2:50.00

875g Lucia Caseldine Notts U15g 2:51.70

44g Darcey Knight Mansfield U15g 2:58.20

495g Nadia  Jonczyk Worksop U15g 3:01.00

522g Ruby Vickers Sutton U15g 3:05.00

65g Phoebe Butler Mansfield U15g 3:09.70

114g Amy Newbold Newark U15g 3:13.70



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Toot Hill School - Bingham Saturday 23 April 2022

Permit No. OUT 22/218

U15 Girls
4 x 100m Relay
Mini League Record
52.20  Notts  Unknown
Unknown

Scoring Teams

Notts U15g 53.90 7

Worksop U15g 58.30 6

Mansfield U15g 58.30 5

Sutton U15g 58.90 4

Rushcliffe U15g 61.60 3

Retford U15g 64.20 2

8 Competing Teams (in rank order)

Notts U15g 53.90

817g Betty Rennocks U15g

869g Precious Njoku U15g

862g Tomi Adesina U15g

809g Tami Adesina U15g

Notts U15g 58.20

855g Courtney Moore U15g

864g Lucy Ashton U15g

846g Iman Zoko U15g

841g Adishti Karuppiah U15g

Worksop U15g 58.30

493g Lily Johnson U15g

455g Kitty Laurence U15g

495g Nadia  Jonczyk U15g

462g Charlotte Ayton U15g

Mansfield U15g 58.30

32g Zia Clayton-Wade U15g

9g Ava Casterton U15g

93g Amelia Arbon U15g

50g Katherine Biggs U15g

Sutton U15g 58.90

522g Ruby Vickers U15g

523g Katie Spendlove U15g

520g Georgia Dobb U15g

521g Freya Vincent U15g

Sutton U15g 60.40

544g Sophie Goodridge U15g

530g Olivia Wilson U15g

537g Honey Cohen U15g

536g Lily Roebuck U15g

Rushcliffe U15g 61.60

306g Alana Cook U15g

392g Nina McEachran U15g

285g Cerys Phillipson U15g

266g Kerenza Woolls U15g

Retford U15g 64.20

627g Holly Limmer U15g

619g Bethan Harris U15g

643g Penelope Thornton U15g

661g Natalie Collins U15g

High Jump
Mini League Record
1.57  Chloe Allcock  Mansfield  June 2016
AAA Grade 1  1.58

Scoring Athletes

864g Lucy Ashton Notts U15g 1.40 7

455g Kitty Laurence Worksop U15g 1.35 6

392g Nina McEachran Rushcliffe U15g 1.35 5

627g Holly Limmer Retford U15g 1.25 4

8 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

864g Lucy Ashton Notts U15g 1.40

455g Kitty Laurence Worksop U15g 1.35

392g Nina McEachran Rushcliffe U15g 1.35

627g Holly Limmer Retford U15g 1.25

257g Alice Grieve Rushcliffe U15g 1.25

462g Charlotte Ayton Worksop U15g 1.25

15g Lily Ward Mansfield U15g 0.00

65g Phoebe Butler Mansfield U15g 0.00



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Toot Hill School - Bingham Saturday 23 April 2022

Permit No. OUT 22/218

U15 Girls
Javelin
Mini League Record
36.01  Alex Arbon  Sutton  June 2018
AAA Grade 1  32.25

Scoring Athletes

523g Katie Spendlove Sutton U15g 18.84 7

493g Lily Johnson Worksop U15g 12.51 6

875g Lucia Caseldine Notts U15g 11.48 5

306g Alana Cook Rushcliffe U15g 7.23 4

15g Lily Ward Mansfield U15g 6.18 3

12 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

523g Katie Spendlove Sutton U15g 18.84

520g Georgia Dobb Sutton U15g 17.42

521g Freya Vincent Sutton U15g 13.84

527g Olivia South Sutton U15g 12.79

493g Lily Johnson Worksop U15g 12.51

875g Lucia Caseldine Notts U15g 11.48

537g Honey Cohen Sutton U15g 11.15

542g Ruby Arapi Sutton U15g 10.41

536g Lily Roebuck Sutton U15g 10.31

495g Nadia  Jonczyk Worksop U15g 9.78

306g Alana Cook Rushcliffe U15g 7.23

15g Lily Ward Mansfield U15g 6.18

Shot Put
Mini League Record
11.11  Serenity Joynt  Mansfield  June 2021
AAA Grade 1  10.15

Scoring Athletes

869g Precious Njoku Notts U15g 7.30 7

523g Katie Spendlove Sutton U15g 6.71 6

643g Penelope Thornton Retford U15g 6.52 5

93g Amelia Arbon Mansfield U15g 5.26 4

266g Kerenza Woolls Rushcliffe U15g 3.97 3

6 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

869g Precious Njoku Notts U15g 7.30

523g Katie Spendlove Sutton U15g 6.71

643g Penelope Thornton Retford U15g 6.52

855g Courtney Moore Notts U15g 5.75

93g Amelia Arbon Mansfield U15g 5.26

266g Kerenza Woolls Rushcliffe U15g 3.97



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Toot Hill School - Bingham Saturday 23 April 2022

Permit No. OUT 22/218

U15 Boys
80m Hurdles
Mini League Record
11.80  Perry Offler  Notts  September 2008
AAA Grade 1  11.90

Scoring Athletes

117b Lex Bowman Newark U15b 14.30 7

35b Joel Brereton Mansfield U15b 14.40 6

537b Jack Quinn Sutton U15b 17.10 5

404b Freddie Marks Worksop U15b 17.50 4

6 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

117b Lex Bowman Newark U15b 14.30

35b Joel Brereton Mansfield U15b 14.40

537b Jack Quinn Sutton U15b 17.10

404b Freddie Marks Worksop U15b 17.50

126b Cameron  Shivas Newark U15b 18.60

520b Lucas Gibbs Sutton U15b 21.50

100m
Mini League Record
11.40  Paul Senior  Notts  June 2019
AAA Grade 1  11.70

Scoring Athletes

41b Ethan Williams Mansfield U15b 12.80 7

816b Alvis  Riju Notts U15b 12.90 6

185b Aaron Rowe Newark U15b 13.10 5

602b William Agar Retford U15b 13.10 4

537b Jack Quinn Sutton U15b 14.20 3

285b Sam Buller Rushcliffe U15b 15.00 2

16 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

41b Ethan Williams Mansfield U15b 12.80

816b Alvis  Riju Notts U15b 12.90

185b Aaron Rowe Newark U15b 13.10

602b William Agar Retford U15b 13.10

873b Calvin O'Grady Notts U15b 13.80

537b Jack Quinn Sutton U15b 14.20

35b Joel Brereton Mansfield U15b 14.30

822b Samuel Collins Notts U15b 14.70

529b William Medley Sutton U15b 14.80

657b Guy Buchanan Retford U15b 14.90

285b Sam Buller Rushcliffe U15b 15.00

203b Ruben Alexander Rushcliffe U15b 15.00

122b Jaden King Newark U15b 15.80

646b Rueban Wylie-Deacon Retford U15b 16.20

520b Lucas Gibbs Sutton U15b 16.20

254b James Sugden Rushcliffe U15b 16.60
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U15 Boys
200m
Mini League Record
23.30  Paul Senior  Notts  June 2019
AAA Grade 1  23.80

Scoring Athletes

816b Alvis  Riju Notts U15b 25.60 7 G4

41b Ethan Williams Mansfield U15b 26.20 6

185b Aaron Rowe Newark U15b 26.30 5

645b Angelo Tohovitis Retford U15b 26.60 4

521b Owen Schofield Sutton U15b 27.00 3

309b Marcus Wootton Rushcliffe U15b 27.30 2

442b Travis Revell Worksop U15b 32.00 1

18 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

816b Alvis  Riju Notts U15b 25.60 G4

41b Ethan Williams Mansfield U15b 26.20

185b Aaron Rowe Newark U15b 26.30

645b Angelo Tohovitis Retford U15b 26.60

602b William Agar Retford U15b 26.60

117b Lex Bowman Newark U15b 26.80

521b Owen Schofield Sutton U15b 27.00

873b Calvin O'Grady Notts U15b 27.00

309b Marcus Wootton Rushcliffe U15b 27.30

134b Eric Unaigwe Newark U15b 29.20

657b Guy Buchanan Retford U15b 30.30

285b Sam Buller Rushcliffe U15b 31.10

203b Ruben Alexander Rushcliffe U15b 31.50

442b Travis Revell Worksop U15b 32.00

76b Charlie Taylor Mansfield U15b 32.00

122b Jaden King Newark U15b 32.10

646b Rueban Wylie-Deacon Retford U15b 33.80

15b Finlay Strawther Mansfield U15b 34.00

800m
Mini League Record
2:5.10  Robert Needham  Notts  September 2008
AAA Grade 1  2:06.00

Scoring Athletes

327b Sebastian Thornewell Rushcliffe U15b 2:14.90 7 G4

803b George Sinski Notts U15b 2:15.30 6 G4

10b Jacob Nugent Mansfield U15b 2:18.50 5

521b Owen Schofield Sutton U15b 2:31.80 4

134b Eric Unaigwe Newark U15b 2:34.10 3

628b Sam Limmer Retford U15b 2:47.40 2

404b Freddie Marks Worksop U15b 2:53.10 1

17 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

327b Sebastian Thornewell Rushcliffe U15b 2:14.90 G4

803b George Sinski Notts U15b 2:15.30 G4

873b Calvin O'Grady Notts U15b 2:17.70 G4

10b Jacob Nugent Mansfield U15b 2:18.50

309b Marcus Wootton Rushcliffe U15b 2:23.90

822b Samuel Collins Notts U15b 2:25.00

201b Ewan Collier Rushcliffe U15b 2:30.90

521b Owen Schofield Sutton U15b 2:31.80

134b Eric Unaigwe Newark U15b 2:34.10

384b Joshua Lane Rushcliffe U15b 2:36.30

876b Adam Scrimshaw Notts U15b 2:36.80

872b Tom Dinning Notts U15b 2:39.90

628b Sam Limmer Retford U15b 2:47.40

76b Charlie Taylor Mansfield U15b 2:47.80

404b Freddie Marks Worksop U15b 2:53.10

15b Finlay Strawther Mansfield U15b 3:00.90

236b Conrad Thornewill Rushcliffe U15b 3:07.10
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U15 Boys
4 x 100m Relay
Mini League Record
47.30  Notts  June 2019
Bruce/Didier/Yaw/Paul

Scoring Teams

Retford U15b 55.10 7

Newark U15b 55.40 6

Sutton U15b 55.90 5

Notts U15b 56.20 4

Rushcliffe U15b 57.70 3

Mansfield U15b 60.20 2

6 Competing Teams (in rank order)

Retford U15b 55.10

602b William Agar U15b

646b Rueban Wylie-Deacon U15b

657b Guy Buchanan U15b

645b Angelo Tohovitis U15b

Newark U15b 55.40

126b Cameron  Shivas U15b

185b Aaron Rowe U15b

117b Lex Bowman U15b

134b Eric Unaigwe U15b

Sutton U15b 55.90

520b Lucas Gibbs U15b

521b Owen Schofield U15b

529b William Medley U15b

537b Jack Quinn U15b

Notts U15b 56.20

803b George Sinski U15b

872b Tom Dinning U15b

822b Samuel Collins U15b

873b Calvin O'Grady U15b

Rushcliffe U15b 57.70

309b Marcus Wootton U15b

203b Ruben Alexander U15b

285b Sam Buller U15b

201b Ewan Collier U15b

Mansfield U15b 60.20

15b Finlay Strawther U15b

19b Reuben Barrs U15b

76b Charlie Taylor U15b

10b Jacob Nugent U15b

Javelin
Mini League Record
43.27  Mathew Young  Mansfield  July 2021
AAA Grade 1  43.00

Scoring Athletes

645b Angelo Tohovitis Retford U15b 27.76 7

201b Ewan Collier Rushcliffe U15b 27.71 6

529b William Medley Sutton U15b 26.74 5

35b Joel Brereton Mansfield U15b 17.41 4

876b Adam Scrimshaw Notts U15b 14.74 3

442b Travis Revell Worksop U15b 12.83 2

7 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

645b Angelo Tohovitis Retford U15b 27.76

201b Ewan Collier Rushcliffe U15b 27.71

529b William Medley Sutton U15b 26.74

35b Joel Brereton Mansfield U15b 17.41

876b Adam Scrimshaw Notts U15b 14.74

442b Travis Revell Worksop U15b 12.83

126b Cameron  Shivas Newark U15b 0.00
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U15 Boys
Shot Put
Mini League Record
13.48  Chris Clarke  Mansfield  June 2008
AAA Grade 1  12.40

Scoring Athletes

529b William Medley Sutton U15b 7.74 7

628b Sam Limmer Retford U15b 5.86 6

126b Cameron  Shivas Newark U15b 4.62 5

254b James Sugden Rushcliffe U15b 3.53 4

4 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

529b William Medley Sutton U15b 7.74

628b Sam Limmer Retford U15b 5.86

126b Cameron  Shivas Newark U15b 4.62

254b James Sugden Rushcliffe U15b 3.53

Long Jump
Mini League Record
5.72  Brendon Foster  Notts  June 2016
AAA Grade 1  5.75

Scoring Athletes

41b Ethan Williams Mansfield U15b 5.14 7 G4

185b Aaron Rowe Newark U15b 4.55 6

201b Ewan Collier Rushcliffe U15b 4.43 5

645b Angelo Tohovitis Retford U15b 4.41 4

521b Owen Schofield Sutton U15b 4.26 3

876b Adam Scrimshaw Notts U15b 3.94 2

404b Freddie Marks Worksop U15b 3.49 1

21 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

41b Ethan Williams Mansfield U15b 5.14 G4

185b Aaron Rowe Newark U15b 4.55

117b Lex Bowman Newark U15b 4.47

201b Ewan Collier Rushcliffe U15b 4.43

645b Angelo Tohovitis Retford U15b 4.41

309b Marcus Wootton Rushcliffe U15b 4.35

521b Owen Schofield Sutton U15b 4.26

876b Adam Scrimshaw Notts U15b 3.94

203b Ruben Alexander Rushcliffe U15b 3.76

520b Lucas Gibbs Sutton U15b 3.69

537b Jack Quinn Sutton U15b 3.54

404b Freddie Marks Worksop U15b 3.49

872b Tom Dinning Notts U15b 3.45

134b Eric Unaigwe Newark U15b 3.45

15b Finlay Strawther Mansfield U15b 3.44

122b Jaden King Newark U15b 3.41

442b Travis Revell Worksop U15b 3.38

254b James Sugden Rushcliffe U15b 3.26

19b Reuben Barrs Mansfield U15b 3.21

628b Sam Limmer Retford U15b 2.70

76b Charlie Taylor Mansfield U15b 2.49
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U09 Girls
50m

6 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

71g Katlyn Marshall Mansfield U09g 9.60

890g Anaia Boafa-Fogo Notts U09g 10.00

594g Eden Scothern Sutton U09g 12.30

889g Tomaira Goode Notts U09g 12.30

593g Evelyn Greenhalgh Sutton U09g 12.30

8g Sonia Radu Mansfield U11g 13.00
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U09 Boys
50m

3 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

815b Ethan Daykin Notts U11b 9.20

1000b Theo Ludlam Newark U09b 9.80

596b Dylan Dickinson Sutton U09b 10.90
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Thanks to the following who are all vital to make the event run smoothly

Meeting Manager Martin Findlay Rushcliffe

Track Referee Kathryn Mellor Rushcliffe

Field Referee Les Chambers Mansfield

Starter Sue Robertson

Starter's Assistant John Hallet Rushcliffe

Mac Blackman Rushcliffe

Chief Timekeeper Jeremy Reichelt Newark

Timekeeper Steve Roe Notts

Geoff Marshall Rushcliffe

Joyce Stevens Sutton

Track Judge Gareth Bagguley Newark

Kate Else Newark

Ange Roe Notts

Megan Mellor Rushcliffe

Field Judge Chris Ashmore Mansfield

Kwadwo Afrifah-Mensah Notts

Simon Dewsbury Retford

Nick Reade Rushcliffe

Jo Davis Rushcliffe

Aiden Wootton Rushcliffe

Helen Hood Rushcliffe

Martin Phillips Rushcliffe

Ella Coverley Rushcliffe

Megan Davis Rushcliffe

Sue Allcock Sutton

Andy Mitchell Sutton

Richard Harrop Worksop

Team Manager Cristina Dinescu Mansfield

Jemma Arbon Mansfield

Charmaine Biggin Newark

Ally Shivas Newark

Kate Ludlam Newark

Emma Jessop Newark

Emma Ottway Notts

Hannah Stretton Notts

Bobbie Taylor Retford

Nikki McEachran Rushcliffe

Martin Findlay Rushcliffe

Colin Wootton Rushcliffe

Julie Mitchell Sutton

Michele Harrop Worksop

Results Colin Wootton Rushcliffe

General Helpers Kennie-Marie Miller Rushcliffe

Brydie Filer Rushcliffe

Lorraine Collier Rushcliffe

Edward Alababa Rushcliffe

Jo Bramley-Maye Rushcliffe

Suzanne Martin Rushcliffe

Matt Horstwood Rushcliffe

Nikki McEachran Rushcliffe

Kirsten Lees Rushcliffe

Martin Findlay Rushcliffe

Dave Paget Rushcliffe

Sarah Grieve Rushcliffe

Morgan Alexander Rushcliffe

Beth Bailey Rushcliffe

Annabelle Hyman Rushcliffe

Rachel Wright Rushcliffe

Alastair Watson Rushcliffe

Andrew Morrow Rushcliffe

Anna Gray Rushcliffe

Emily Oldridge Rushcliffe

Harvey Sugden Rushcliffe


